Form PTO-1595 (key 19104) OMB No 0661-0627 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi	
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): MANISHA BANTHIA (08/03/2010), MADANA MOHANA BABU (08/03/2010), AND SHARMISTHA SIKDAR (08/02/2010) Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atteched? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Covernment Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correction of Reel/Frame 024818/0927 - Inventor Madana Mohana Babu's name was mispelled on previous Assignment document filed 8/10/2010	Name INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Internal Address: Street Address: Plot No. 44 Electronics City Hosur Road Bangalore-560 100 INDIA City: State: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes x No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/816,448 Additional numbers attached? Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan A. David	8 Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6331 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address jdavid@ldlkm.com Signature:	B. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David	
Jonathan A. David - 36,494 Name of Porson Signing	September 3, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

1250267 1 doc

PATENT REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0184

700445289

LDLKM

→ USPTO ASSIGNMENT 🛭 003/006

USPTO

8/12/2010 7:37:03 PM

PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

D: JONATHAN A. DAVID COMPANY: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL

08/10/2010 19:01 FAX 9086547988 OS

08/10/2010 700443405 → USPTO ASSIGNMENT 2002/005

(B. P.F.) - 1895 (Rev. 99/ 01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Under States Potent and Trademark Office
B No. 0051-0027 (0xp. 6510/2005) RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
o the Director of the U.S. Patern and Trademerk Office: Please	record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Dato(*): MANISHA BANTHIA (08/03/2010), MADANA MOHAN BABU (08/03/2010), AND SHARMISTHA SIKDAR (08/02/2010)	2. Name and address of resolving party(los) Name INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED internal Address:
Execution Date(s): In parenthoses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) anached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Morger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: Flot No. 44 Flectronics City Hoser Road Bangalore-560 100 INDIA City: State: Coentry: Additional name(s) & address(no) Yes X tio
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No (s) 12/016,448 Additional numbers effective.	
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total ise (37 CFR 1 21(n) & 3.41) 5 40.00
Internal Address: Atty, Dic. Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Wostfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6331 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Cmail Address: Jdavid@idlkm.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1096 Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David
9. Signaturo:	August 10, 2010
Jonathan A. David - 36,494	Total number of pages including cover about number, nitrodynamic, and documents:

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-064
Monioba Dombia	_
	of
8 173 Jal Vayu Vihar, Kamanahalli, Bangalore-, INDIA	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	· ·
CUSTOMER ANALYTICS SOLUTION FOR ENTERP	**************************************
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/816,448	ent was filed on June 16, 2010
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	It was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	States.
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited	11. E. C.
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma	
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 10 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
To soon our of dadding the state right, the and little and little sta	11 (₁₋₁
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an enfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patential assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, here and assigns do hereby agree and covenantal original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all application patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and to be been suitable assignee.	United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past, own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal at without further remuneration, to execute and deliverons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all sicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts over requested, to testify in any interferences or other eay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make diassignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this doed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application
3° Angust 2010 Date	Manisha Banthia
Date	Manisha Banthia
D. Y. Sout	
Witness Witness	
<u> </u>	
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0186

torner PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modeled (DLXXM Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION AMARCH 3.0-064 Whereas, I, Madana Mohana Babu-Door No. 1/262A, Bestha Street; Gunipalli (Post) & (Village) Bukkapatham (Mandal); Anantapur-515154: INDIA hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CUSTOMER ANALYTICS SOLUTION FOR ENTERPRISES X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on - June 16, 2010 Application Number 12/816,448 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on _______, as , designating the United States. And Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 100; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u> NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of QBC is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the atomisaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sain assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawfor papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application. when knows, Madana Mohan Babu ABIN ABRAHAM Typed Name of Witness

x *Total of 3 forms are submitted

former PTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	AMARCH 3.0-064	
Whereas, t. Sharmistha Sikdar of		
#70, 1st Floor, Ashoka Enclaye Main, Sector 35, Faridabad-, INDIA		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
CUSTOMER ANALYTICS SOLUTION FOR ENTERPRISES		
× for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on June 16, 2010	
A		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater		
for which an International Application was filed on	, 35	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited		
a corporation of India berein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore 560 1		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	une,	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, as infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said amprovements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents reall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, that paid by said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for vaterits for said invention claiming priority or benefit of individual all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and utents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to increal; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all inicate to said assigned or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assigned, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known		
2 nd Aug IO Sh	asincolna sichdas	
Date	Sharmistha Sikdar	
Witness SOSE CORTEN Y Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 3 torms are submitted.		

RECORDED: 09/03/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024958 FRAME: 0188